
BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER 
Addresses are home unless otherwise noted 

President: 
Joseph Cantor 
7130 Glen Forest Drive, Suite 400 (work) 
Richmond, VA  23226 
804.314.8932  
jcantor@breitcantor.com  

Vice-President:  
Kathleen Hardesty  
2085 Grandon Loop Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456 
757.696.2444  
kahardes@sentara.com 
klhardesty@yahoo.com 

Secretary:  
Spencer Koch  
5613 Woods Walk Rd  
Midlothian, VA 23112  
804.519.4823  
spencer.koch@numotion.com 

Treasurer:  
Daniel Klyce 
17018 Westington Road   
Moseley, VA 23120 
865.335.8927  
daniel.klyce@vcuhealth.org 

At-Large Directors: 
David Corbin 
6371 Chenault Way
Mechanicsville, VA 23111
804.301.1275
corentllc@gmail.com  

Natalie Drawdy  
8302 Laurel Meadows Drive 
Mechanicsville, VA, 23111
540.746.0334  
nataliedrawdy@msn.com  

Gary DuPriest  
4321 Fort Ave   
Lynchburg, VA 24502 
434.473.3978  
cvdisability@gmail.com 

Jan Fentress
2161 Mill Crossing Drive 
Apt. 117 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454
757.536.9134
JFentress@lgslegacycare.com 

Anne Gilson
3503 Stoney Ridge Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112
804.245.0596  
anne@amegconsulting.com 

Maria Ochoa* 
1318 Mayflower Drive
McLean, VA 22101
303.506.6132  
Rmaria.ochoa@gmail.com 
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Alexandra Watson-O’Brien

2309 Maple Street  

Virginia Beach, VA 23451   

757.642.4466 

busocialworker81@gmail.com 

Susan Wirt

5262 Keffer Rd.

Catawba, VA 24070 

540-529-3631

susan@wirtandassociates.com

Justin Weppner

284 Jonathan Road

Roanoke VA 24019

703-298-5392

jlweppner@carilionclinic.org

Billy Jamili

2665 Prosperity Ave, Apt 421|

Fairfax, VA 22031

(925) 788-6198

billyjamili@gmail.com

 David Stanley

PO Box 189

Patrick Springs, VA

276-692-2199

24133david@silverliningdesign.com

Brittanie Vogen OTR/L, CSRS

429 W Marshall Ave

Elkton, VA 22827

203-437-5844

brittanie.vogen@gmail.com

*At Large Representative to Executive
Committee
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